

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P NO. 7744/2013 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 805 OF 2011

NURULHUQ ABDULHAQ SAIYED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)For Appellant(s) Mohd. Pravez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice on application for bail and serve copy of
notice to the counsel for respondent.

Post the application for bail for hearing before the appropriate Bench on 22nd April, 2013.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master